

2018 PRICE COUNTY FOREST TIMBER SALES (Fall)

Tract	Aspen Acres	NH Acres	Other Acres	Hwd Volume	Aspen Volume	BW Volume	Bass Volume	Balsam Volume	Spruce Volume	Tamarack Volume	Pine Volume	Log Volume	Advertised Value	Sold Value	% Above Minimum
9-18	81			1,650								53	\$30,020.00	\$33,436.50	11%
15-18	61			1,400	1,400						10	4	\$35,640.00	\$41,540.00	17%
16-18	103			800	4,050								\$62,250.00	\$68,768.00	10%
17-18	77			730	3,350			100	60	50			\$54,290.00	\$0.00	-100%
18-18	57			650	10							25	\$9,130.00	\$0.00	-100%
19-18	72		14(MR)	2,950	160							37	\$45,650.00	\$0.00	-100%
20-18	62			1,250								25	\$18,800.00	\$26,215.00	39%
21-18	90			400	2,700								\$39,900.00	\$48,822.00	22%
22-18	89			2,350	1,500							12	\$49,380.00	\$63,832.50	29%
23-18	64	7		550	1,750							8	\$30,470.00	\$37,905.00	24%
TOTALS	484	279	14 (MR)	12,730	14,920	0	0	100	60	50		164	\$375,530.00	\$320,519.00	-15%

777 Acres established

-Pulp volume is listed as tons

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 11, 2018

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 9-18			*SAPPI	Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood	1,650 tons	\$12.00	\$13.27	\$12.01
MH Logs	6 MBF	\$240.00	\$327.00	\$240.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	25 MBF	\$140.00	\$157.00	\$140.00
Red Oak Logs	22 MBF	\$240.00	\$257.00	\$240.00
Total Bid		\$30,020.00	\$33,436.50	\$30,036.50

Tract 15-18			*Futurewood	Wiitala and Vozka	Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood	1,400 tons	\$12.00	\$12.30	\$13.00	\$12.00
Red Pine	10 tons	\$8.00	\$11.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Aspen	1,400 tons	\$13.00	\$16.85	\$16.00	\$15.00
Mx Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$155.00	\$160.00	\$165.00
Total Bid		\$35,640.00	\$41,540.00	\$41,360.00	\$38,580.00

Tract 16-18			*Futurewood	Wiitala and Vozka
Aspen	4,050 tons	\$13.00	\$14.56	\$13.35
Mxd Hardwood	800 tons	\$12.00	\$12.25	\$12.35
Total Bid		\$62,250.00	\$68,768.00	\$63,947.50

Tract 17-18			
Aspen	3,350 tons	\$13.00	
Mx Hwd	730 tons	\$12.00	
Balsam	100 tons	\$8.00	
Spruce	60 tons	\$13.00	
Tamarack	50 tons	\$8.00	
Total Bid		\$54,290.00	

NO BID

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 11, 2018

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 18-18			
Aspen	10 tons	\$13.00	
Mx Hwd	650 tons	\$12.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	20 MBF	\$140.00	
Hard Maple Logs	5 MBF	\$240.00	
Total Bid		\$9,130.00	

NO BID

Tract 19-18			
Mxd Hardwood	160 tons	\$12.00	
Aspen	2,950 tons	\$13.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	35 MBF	\$140.00	
Hard Maple Logs	2 MBF	\$240.00	
Total Bid		\$45,650.00	

NO BID

Tract 20-18			*Country Forest Products	John Lemke Forest Products	Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood	1,250 tons	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$13.25	\$12.51
Hard Maple Logs	3 MBF	\$240.00	\$325.00	\$250.00	\$351.00
Mx Hwd Logs	22 MBF	\$140.00	\$295.00	\$200.00	\$185.00
Total Bid		\$18,800.00	\$26,215.00	\$21,712.50	\$20,760.50

Tract 21-18			*Futurewood	Gumz Logging	Schloer Logging	Darin Duncan Logging	Wiitala and Vozka
Mxd Hardwood	400 tons	\$12.00	\$12.30	\$13.25	\$12.50	\$12.00	\$12.50
Aspen	2,700 tons	\$13.00	\$16.26	\$14.25	\$13.75	\$13.50	\$13.25
Total Bid		\$39,900.00	\$48,822.00	\$43,775.00	\$42,125.00	\$41,250.00	\$40,775.00

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 11, 2018

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 22-18			*Randy Raleigh	Futurewood
Aspen	1,500 tons	\$13.00	\$16.25	\$14.86
Mx Hwd	2,350 tons	\$12.00	\$16.05	\$12.30
Mx Hwd Logs	12 MBF	\$140.00	\$145.00	\$155.00
Total Bid		\$49,380.00	\$63,832.50	\$53,055.00

Tract 23-18			*Wiitala and Vozka	John Krell	Futurewood	Gumz Logging	SAPPI
Mxd Hardwood	550 tons	\$12.00	\$12.50	\$15.00	\$12.30	\$12.75	\$12.07
Aspen	1,750 tons	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$14.77	\$13.75	\$13.27
Mxd Hwd Logs	8 MBF	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$157.00
Total Bid		\$30,470.00	\$37,905.00	\$35,700.00	\$33,732.50	\$32,275.00	\$31,117.00